Spare Parts List
Mobius® Chrom Systems
Mobius® Chrom 2 System
Mobius® Chrom 10 System
Mobius® Chrom 20 System (available with in-line dilution)
Table of contents
Spare Parts List .............................................  3–6

with our strategy and review the stock requirements accordingly.
As a result of this risk assessment, we defined 3 categories of spare parts:
Ordering information for Flexware® assemblies service kits
Based on our risk analysis, preventive maintenance and critical spare parts are essential to keep your equipment running. We recommend keeping
preventive maintenance and critical spare parts in stock. Make sure you order the preventive maintenance spare part “Pump shaft bearing cap” before
service execution.
Notes:
•	Service kits to be ordered separately prior the qualification services (FAT or IQ/OQ or Full Test Package) or yearly maintenance services included in the System Service Reliance Plans.
•	Unless stated otherwise, default quantity (qty) is 1; you may need to order multiple units based on your requirements.
•	# symbols indicate the part is illustrated in this document.
•	“Chrom 20 ILD” stands for “Chrom 20 Inline Dilution”.
Warning: This document only applies to systems mentioned in the Mobius® Chrom Systems data sheet (MK_DS13075EN) available at SigmaAldrich.com.
3
Item Catalogue Number Description PM*/Critical**/
Other Field service required Frequency Mobius®
Chrom 2 System
Mobius®
Chrom 10 System
Mobius®
Chrom 20 System
Mobius®
Chrom 20 System
(In-line dilution)
#1 SPKGENPNE001 Festo Filter cartridge MS4-LFP-E PM No Every 12 months × × × ×
#2 SPKGENELC045 Rittal filter mat SK 3171.100 pack of 5 PM No Every 12 months × × × ×
#3 SPKMBSMTCS040 Mobius® Chrom 20 Clamshell Valve Pads Kit PM No Every 6 months × ×
#4 SPKMBSMTCS019 Mobius® Chrom 10 Clamshell, Valve Pads Kit PM No Every 6 months ×
#5 SPKMBSMTCS014 Mobius®Chrom 2 Clamshell Valve Pads Kit PM No Every 6 months ×
#6 SPKMBSMTPUMP013 Pump QF1200-5 Shaft Bearing Cap Unit PM For installation Every 1000 h or at least
once a year × × ×
#7 SPKMBSMTPUMP012 Pump QF150-5 Shaft Bearing Cap Unit PM For installation Every 1000 h or at least
once a year ×
#8 SPKMBSMTSEN001 UV Lamp PM No Every 12 months × × × ×
#9 SPKMBSMTBASE015 Set of Balls and O-Rings PM No Every 6 months × × × ×
#10 SPKGENELC044 Rittal filter mat SK 3321.700 pack of 5 PM No Every 12 months × × × ×
#11 SPKMBSMTBASE038 Power Supply 100–230 VAC / 24 VDC 10A Critical No As required × × × ×
#12 SPKMBSMTBASE039 Base Cart I/O Modules Replacement Kit 1 Critical For installation As required × × × ×
#13 SPKMBSMTBASE040 Base Cart Cube67 Bus Node Critical For installation As required × × × ×
#14 SPKMBSMTCS037 Mobius® Chrom 20 Clamshell Cube67 Bus Node Critical For installation As required × ×
#15 SPKMBCHRAUT001 Mobius® Chrom 2 Clamshell Cube67 Bus Node Critical For installation As required ×
#16 SPKMBCHRAUT002 Mobius® Chrom 10 Clamshell Cube67 Bus Node Critical For installation As required ×
#17 SPKMBSMTBASE041 Base Cart PLC Power Supply Critical No As required × × × ×
#18 please contact us Mobius Chrom & TFF HMI Critical For installation As required × × × ×
#19 please contact us Mobius® Chrom & TFF Manageable Switch Critical For installation & setup As required × × × ×
#20 SPKGEN003 Ebox Fan Critical No As required × × × ×